615000041052

	··········	
(Ke	equestor's Name)	
(Ad	ldress)	
(Ad	ldress)	
(Cit	ty/State/Zip/Phone	#)
		•
PICK-UP	☐ WAIT	MAIL
(Bu	siness Entity Nam	e)
(Do	cument Number)	·
Certified Copies	Certificates	of Statue
Ocitined Copies	_ Certificates	or otatus
Special Instructions to	Filing Officer:	
		l



400269717924

02/24/15--01008--004 **155.00

15 FEB 24 PM 4: 56
SECRETARY OF STATE
TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA

Office Use Only

TO:	Registration Division of C			
SUBJ	ECT: <u>Lawren</u>	ce Family Real Properties Name of Lin	s. LLC mited Liability Company	
The en	closed Articles	of Organization and fee(s) a	re submitted for filing.	
Please	return all corre	spondence concerning this m	natter to the following:	
	L. Arthur	Lawrence, Jr.	Name of Person	
			Name of Person	
			Firm/Company	
	<u>P.O. Box</u>	4713	Address	
	Live Oak	FL 32064		
			City/State and Zip Code	
	lawrence39@	hotmail.com E-mail address: (to be use	d for future annual report notifica	ation)
ror iui	mer imormano	t concerning this matter, pie	ase can:	
L. Art	nur Lawrence. Nan	Jr. at (at (at (at (at (386) 209-0260 Area Code Daytime Te	lephone Number
Enclos	ed is a check fo	r the following amount:		
I \$125.0	0 Filing Fee	□\$130.00 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status	☑\$155.00 Filing Fee & Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed)	\$160.00 Filing Fee, Certificate of Status & Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed)

Mailing Address

Registration Section Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Talláhassee, FL 32314

Street/Courier Address
Registration Section Division of Corporations Clifton Building 2661 Executive Center Circle Tallahassee, FL 32301

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

ARTICLE I - Name: The name of the Limited Liability Company is:			
Lawrence Family Real Properties, LLC (Must end with the words "Limited	Liability Company, "L.L.C.," or "LLC.")	-	
ARTICLE II - Address: The mailing address and street address of the principal of	ffice of the Limited Liability Company is:		
Principal Office Address:	Mailing Address:		
10254 Wildwood Circle Live Oak, FL 32060	P.O. Box 4713 Live Oak, FL 32064	- -	
ARTICLE III - Registered Agent, Registered Office, of (The Limited Liability Company cannot serve as its own another business entity with an active Florida registration. The name and the Florida street address of the registered. Todd A. Lawrence Name 7286 65th Drive Florida street address (P.O. Box Live Oak City	Registered Agent. You must designate an indiv	idual of 15 FEB 24 PH 4: 56	
told a. or	t the appointment as registered agent and agree of all statutes relating to the proper and complete ligations of my position as registered agent as presented for the first of the complete for the first of the firs	to act ii e perfoi	n this rmance
Registered Agent's Signat	ture (KEQUIKED)		

(CONTINUED)
Page 1 of 2

MGR" = Manager AMBR L. Arthur Lawrence, Jr. P.O. Box 4713 Live Oak, FL 32064 Ann W. Lawrence P.O. Box 4713 Live Oak, FL 32064 □ P.O. Box 4713	<u>Title:</u>	Name and Address:	
AMBR L. Arthur Lawrence, Jr. P.O. Box 4713 Live Oak, FL 32064 AMBR Ann W. Lawrence P.O. Box 4713 Live Oak, FL 32064 AMBR AMBR Todd A. Lawrence T286 65th Orive Live Oak, FL 32060 AMBR Brantlee C. Lawrence 33 Cinnamon Fern Lane Santa Rosa Beach, FL 32459 Use attachment if necessary) C.V. Effective date, if other than the date of filing: (OPTIONAL) ctive date is listed, the date must be specific and cannot be more than five business days prior to or 90 filing.) C.V. Other provisions, if any. REQUIRED SIGNATURE: Signature of a member or an authorized representative of a member. (In accordance with section 605.0203 (1) (b), Florida Statutes, the execution of this document constitutes an affirmation under the penalties of perjury that the facts stated herein are true. I am aware that any false information submitted in a document to the Department of State constitutes a third degree felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.)	'AMBR" = Authorized Member		
AMBR Ann W. Lawrence P.O. Box 4713 Live Oak, FL 32064 AMBR Ann W. Lawrence P.O. Box 4713 Live Oak, FL 32064 AMBR Todd A. Lawrence T286 65th Drive Live Oak, FL 32060 AMBR Brantlee C. Lawrence 33 Cinnamon Fern Lane Santa Rosa Beach, FL 32459 Use attachment if necessary) C.V: Effective date, if other than the date of filing: (OPTIONAL) ctive date is listed, the date must be specific and cannot be more than five business days prior to or 90 filling.) C.VI: Other provisions, if any. REQUIRED SIGNATURE: Signature of a member or an authorized representative of a member. (In accordance with section 605.0203 (1) (b), Florida Statutes, the execution of this document constitutes an affirmation under the penalties of perjury that the facts stated herein are true. I am aware that any false information submitted in a document to the Department of State constitutes a third degree felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.)			
AMBR Ann W. Lawrence P.O. Box 4713 Live Oak, FL 32064 AMBR Todd A. Lawrence Live Oak, FL 32060 AMBR Brantlee C. Lawrence Santa Rosa Beach, FL 32459 Use attachment if necessary) E.V: Effective date, if other than the date of filing: Cive date is listed, the date must be specific and cannot be more than five business days prior to or 90 filing.) E.VI: Other provisions, if any. REOUIRED SIGNATURE: Signature of a member or an authorized representative of a member. (In accordance with section 605.0203 (1) (b), Florida Statutes, the execution of this document constitutes an affirmation under the penalties of perjury that the facts stated herein are true. I am aware that any false information submitted in a document to the Department of State constitutes a third degree felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.) L. Arthur Lawrence, Jr.	AMBR	L. Arthur Lawrence, Jr.	
AMBR Ann W. Lawrence P.O. Box 4713 Live Oak, FL 32064 AMBR Todd A. Lawrence T286 65th Drive Live Oak, FL 32060 AMBR Brantlee C. Lawrence 33 Cinnamon Fern Lane Santa Rosa Beach, FL 32459 E.V: Effective date, if other than the date of filing: (OPTIONAL) ctive date is listed, the date must be specific and cannot be more than five business days prior to or 90 filing.) E.VI: Other provisions, if any. REQUIRED SIGNATURE: Signature of a member or an authorized representative of a member. (In accordance with section 605.0203 (1) (b), Florida Statutes, the execution of this document constitutes an affirmation under the penalties of perjury that the facts stated herein are true. I am aware that any false information submitted in a document to the Department of State constitutes a third degree felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.)		P.O. Box 4713	
AMBR Todd A. Lawrence T286 65th Drive Live Oak, FL 32060 AMBR Brantlee C. Lawrence 33 Cinnamon Fern Lane Santa Rosa Beach, FL 32459 EV: Effective date, if other than the date of filing: (OPTIONAL) ctive date is listed, the date must be specific and cannot be more than five business days prior to or 90 filing.) E VI: Other provisions, if any. REOUIRED SIGNATURE: Signature of a member or an authorized representative of a member. (In accordance with section 605.0203 (1) (b), Florida Statutes, the execution of this document constitutes an affirmation under the penalties of perjury that the facts stated herein are true. I am aware that any false information submitted in a document to the Department of State constitutes a third degree felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.)		Live Oak, FL 32064	
AMBR Todd A. Lawrence T286 65th Drive Live Oak, FL 32060 AMBR Brantlee C. Lawrence 33 Cinnamon Fern Lane Santa Rosa Beach, FL 32459 Use attachment if necessary) E.V: Effective date, if other than the date of filing: (OPTIONAL) ctive date is listed, the date must be specific and cannot be more than five business days prior to or 90 filling.) E.VI: Other provisions, if any. REQUIRED SIGNATURE: Signature of a member or an authorized representative of a member. (In accordance with section 605.0203 (1) (b), Florida Statutes, the execution of this document constitutes an affirmation under the penalties of perjury that the facts stated herein are true. I am aware that any false information submitted in a document to the Department of State constitutes a third degree felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.)	AMBR	Ann W. Lawrence	
AMBR Todd A. Lawrence T286 65th Drive Live Oak, FL 32060 AMBR Brantlee C. Lawrence 33 Cinnamon Fern Lane Santa Rosa Beach, FL 32459 EV: Effective date, if other than the date of filing: (OPTIONAL) ctive date is listed, the date must be specific and cannot be more than five business days prior to or 90 filing.) E VI: Other provisions, if any. REOUIRED SIGNATURE: Signature of a member or an authorized representative of a member. (In accordance with section 605.0203 (1) (b), Florida Statutes, the execution of this document constitutes an affirmation under the penalties of perjury that the facts stated herein are true. I am aware that any false information submitted in a document to the Department of State constitutes a third degree felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.)			
AMBR Todd A. Lawrence T286 65th Drive Live Oak, FL 32060 AMBR Brantlee C. Lawrence 33 Cinnamon Fern Lane Santa Rosa Beach, FL 32459 EV: Effective date, if other than the date of filing: (OPTIONAL) ctive date is listed, the date must be specific and cannot be more than five business days prior to or 90 filling.) EVI: Other provisions, if any. REQUIRED SIGNATURE: Signature of a member or an authorized representative of a member. (In accordance with section 605.0203 (1) (b), Florida Statutes, the execution of this document constitutes an affirmation under the penalties of perjury that the facts stated herein are true. I am aware that any false information submitted in a document to the Department of State constitutes a third degree felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.)			
AMBR Todd A. Lawrence 7286 65th Drive Live Oak, FL 32060 AMBR Brantlee C. Lawrence 33 Cinnamon Fern Lane Santa Rosa Beach, FL 32459 Use attachment if necessary) C.V: Effective date, if other than the date of filing: (OPTIONAL) ctive date is listed, the date must be specific and cannot be more than five business days prior to or 90 filing.) C.VI: Other provisions, if any. REQUIRED SIGNATURE: Signature of a member or an authorized representative of a member. (In accordance with section 605.0203 (1) (b), Florida Statutes, the execution of this document constitutes an affirmation under the penalties of perjury that the facts stated herein are true. I am aware that any false information submitted in a document to the Department of State constitutes a third degree felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.)		-	ું ₹
AMBR Brantlee C. Lawrence 33 Cinnamon Fern Lane Santa Rosa Beach, FL 32459 E.V: Effective date, if other than the date of filing: (COPTIONAL) ctive date is listed, the date must be specific and cannot be more than five business days prior to or 90 filing.) E.VI: Other provisions, if any. E.VI: Other provisions, if any. REQUIRED SIGNATURE: Signature of a member or an authorized representative of a member. (In accordance with section 605.0203 (1) (b), Florida Statutes, the execution of this document constitutes an affirmation under the penalties of perjury that the facts stated herein are true. I am aware that any false information submitted in a document to the Department of State constitutes a third degree felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.)	AMBR	Todd A. Lawrence	
Live Oak, FL 32060 Brantlee C. Lawrence 33 Cinnamon Fern Lane Santa Rosa Beach, FL 32459 EV: Effective date, if other than the date of filing: ctive date is listed, the date must be specific and cannot be more than five business days prior to or 90 filing.) EVI: Other provisions, if any. Signature of a member or an authorized representative of a member. (In accordance with section 605.0203 (1) (b), Florida Statutes, the execution of this document constitutes an affirmation under the penalties of perjury that the facts stated herein are true. I am aware that any false information submitted in a document to the Department of State constitutes a third degree felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.)	•		>20
AMBR Brantlee C. Lawrence 33 Cinnamon Fern Lane Santa Rosa Beach, FL 32459 CV: Effective date, if other than the date of filing: cive date is listed, the date must be specific and cannot be more than five business days prior to or 90 filing.) CVI: Other provisions, if any. REQUIRED SIGNATURE: Signature of a member or an authorized representative of a member. (In accordance with section 605.0203 (1) (b), Florida Statutes, the execution of this document constitutes an affirmation under the penalties of perjury that the facts stated herein are true. I am aware that any false information submitted in a document to the Department of State constitutes a third degree felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.)			
Brantlee C. Lawrence 33 Cinnamon Fern Lane Santa Rosa Beach. FL 32459 EV: Effective date, if other than the date of filing: (OPTIONAL) ctive date is listed, the date must be specific and cannot be more than five business days prior to or 90 filing.) EVI: Other provisions, if any. REOUIRED SIGNATURE: (In accordance with section 605.0203 (1) (b), Florida Statutes, the execution of this document constitutes an affirmation under the penalties of perjury that the facts stated herein are true. I am aware that any false information submitted in a document to the Department of State constitutes a third degree felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.)			SS 2
Use attachment if necessary) E.V: Effective date, if other than the date of filing:	AMBR	Brantlee C. Lawrence	<u> </u>
Use attachment if necessary) E.V: Effective date, if other than the date of filing:		33 Cinnamon Fern Lane	<u> </u>
Use attachment if necessary) C.V: Effective date, if other than the date of filing:		Santa Rosa Beach, FL 32459	ட்டு
EV: Effective date, if other than the date of filing:			
EV: Effective date, if other than the date of filing:	Use attachment if necessary)		<u>57</u> 8
Signature of a member or an authorized representative of a member. (In accordance with section 605.0203 (1) (b), Florida Statutes, the execution of this document constitutes an affirmation under the penalties of perjury that the facts stated herein are true. I am aware that any false information submitted in a document to the Department of State constitutes a third degree felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.) L. Arthur Lawrence. Jr.	ctive date is listed, the date must be specif		
Signature of a member or an authorized representative of a member. (In accordance with section 605.0203 (1) (b), Florida Statutes, the execution of this document constitutes an affirmation under the penalties of perjury that the facts stated herein are true. I am aware that any false information submitted in a document to the Department of State constitutes a third degree felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.) L. Arthur Lawrence, Jr.	ctive date is listed, the date must be specif f filing.)		
(In accordance with section 605.0203 (1) (b), Florida Statutes, the execution of this document constitutes an affirmation under the penalties of perjury that the facts stated herein are true. I am aware that any false information submitted in a document to the Department of State constitutes a third degree felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.) L. Arthur Lawrence, Jr.	ctive date is listed, the date must be specif f filing.)		
constitutes an affirmation under the penalties of perjury that the facts stated herein are true. I am aware that any false information submitted in a document to the Department of State constitutes a third degree felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.) L. Arthur Lawrence. Jr.	ctive date is listed, the date must be specif f filing.) E VI: Other provisions, if any. REQUIRED SIGNATURE:	Vaculumo, W.	ays prior to or 90
I am aware that any false information submitted in a document to the Department of State constitutes a third degree felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.) L. Arthur Lawrence, Jr.	Cive date is listed, the date must be speciff filing.) E. VI: Other provisions, if any. REQUIRED SIGNATURE: Signature of a memb	or or an authorized representative of a me	ays prior to or 90
constitutes a third degree felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.) L. Arthur Lawrence, Jr.	ctive date is listed, the date must be specif filing.) E VI: Other provisions, if any. REOUIRED SIGNATURE: Signature of a memb (In accordance with section 605.0)	er or an authorized representative of a me 203 (1) (b), Florida Statutes, the execution of	ember.
L. Arthur Lawrence, Jr. Typed or printed name of signee	Extive date is listed, the date must be specifiling.) EVI: Other provisions, if any. REQUIRED SIGNATURE: Signature of a memb (In accordance with section 605.0) constitutes an affirmation under the	per or an authorized representative of a me 203 (1) (b), Florida Statutes, the execution of the penalties of perjury that the facts stated her	ember. If this document rein are true.
Typed or printed name of signee	EVI: Other provisions, if any. REQUIRED SIGNATURE: Signature of a memb (In accordance with section 605.0) constitutes an affirmation under th I am aware that any false informat	per or an authorized representative of a me 203 (1) (b), Florida Statutes, the execution of the penalties of perjury that the facts stated her tion submitted in a document to the Departme	ember. If this document rein are true.
	E VI: Other provisions, if any. E VI: Other provisions, if any. Signature of a memb (In accordance with section 605.0 constitutes an affirmation under the I am aware that any false informat constitutes a third degree felony as	per or an authorized representative of a me 203 (1) (b), Florida Statutes, the execution of ne penalties of perjury that the facts stated her tion submitted in a document to the Departme s provided for in s.817.155, F.S.)	ember. If this document rein are true.

ARTICLE IV-

\$ 30.00 Certified Copy (Optional)\$ 5.00 Certificate of Status (Optional)

ARTICLE IV continuation from page 2:

Title:

Name and Address:

AMBR

Todd A. Lawrence and Brantlee C. Lawrence as Trustees of the Kimberly Ann Lawrence Trust dated January 22,2015.

SECRETALY OF STATE